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Dog Breeding Practice Variance Request  $700  Plus all applicable 
publication costs  Up to 7 hrs. staff time 

Amendment to Operating Permit without inspection  $10 

Amendment to Operating Permit with Inspection  $25  Fee based on increase in maximum number of dogs 
permitted, if applicable 

Animal Shelter 

Adoption – Adult Dog (over 6 months)  $210  Includes mandatory spay/neuter and vaccinations 
plus microchip implant 

Adoption ‐ Puppy (under 6 months)  $260  Includes mandatory spay/neuter, and vaccinations 
plus microchip implant 

Adoption – Cat (adult)  $110  Includes mandatory spay/neuter, and vaccinations 
plus microchip implant 

Adoption ‐ Kitten  $145  Includes mandatory spay/neuter, and vaccinations 
plus microchip implant 

Rabies Vaccine  $50 
Spay / Neuter Aftercare Medication  $30 
Animal Disposal – 50 lbs or less  $25  Per animal – (Dogs and cats only) 
Animal Disposal – over 50 lbs  $50  Per animal – (Dogs and cats only) 
Animal trap deposit ‐ Canine  $100 
Animal trap deposit ‐ Feline  $50 
Incorporated city receipt & board of strays  $75 
Owner turn in – Dog  $75 
Owner turn in – Litter of puppies  $75  $5 each over 5 
Owner turn in – Cat  $40 
Owner turn in – Litter of kittens  $40  $5 each over 5 
Daily impound fee – (per dog or cat)  $25 
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Refund Policy for Public Health Department fees on this schedule:   
 All refund requests must be submitted within 1 year of application submittal; 6 months of permit issuance; or 6 months of letter of completeness or 

incompleteness.  
 

On‐site Sewage System Program 
For applications/permits withdrawn by the owner or applicant the following shall apply:  
 If a permit application has been submitted but no reviews completed, the maximum allowable refund will be 80% of the permit fees.  
 If a Plan Review has been completed and construction plans approved, no Plan Review fees will be refunded. 
 If a Plan Review has been initiated but not completed and construction plans have not been approved, the maximum allowable refund will be 50% 

of the Plan Review fees.  
 If a permit application has been issued and inspections completed, no fees will be refunded.  
 If a permit application has been issued and no inspections completed, the maximum allowable refund will be 50% of the permit fee.  

For applications that have been reviewed and denied, no fees will be refunded. 
 

Water Program 
For applications/permits withdrawn by the owner or applicant the following shall apply:  
 Wellsite inspections ‐ If a site visit has been completed, no fees will be refunded. If the application has been routed and reviewed in preparation for 

a site visit the fee may be refunded at a maximum of 50%. 
 Water Availability Notices (WAN) ‐ If staff have reviewed the availability for compliance with LCC8.55 or WAC246‐290, no fees will be refunded. If 

the WAN has been routed but staff have not conducted any review, the full fee may be refunded. 
 Two‐Party Well Completion Requirements ‐ If staff have reviewed and/or received submittals in reference to either well site requirements or 

completion requirements, no fees will be refunded. 
 Subdivisions, BLAs, SEPAs, SUPs, or Administrative Approvals ‐ If the project has been reviewed by staff at any level, no fees will be refunded. 

For applications that have been reviewed and denied, no fees will be refunded. 
 

Food Safety Program 
 If a permit application has been submitted but no reviews completed, 100% of the plan review fee will be refunded. 
 If a Plan Review is completed, no Plan Review fees will be refunded. 
 If a Plan Review is initiated but not complete, no Plan Review fees will be refunded. 
 If a permit application has been issued and inspections completed, no fees will be refunded. 
 If a single temporary events is cancelled, up to 100% of the plan review fee may be refunded.  For applications that have been reviewed and denied, 

no fees will be refunded. 
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